dibayar kepadanya sebagai Ahli Dewan Undangan
Negeri seperti yang dinyatakan dalam seksyen 3.”;

(c) dengan menggantikan seksyen 6(1) dengan seksyen
yang berikut:

6. (1) Saraan bagi Anggota Pentadbiran hendaklah
berupa:

(a) bagi Menteri Besar, gaji bulanan sebanyak
Dua Belas Ribu Lapan Ratus Lapan Puluh
Enam Ringgit Lima Puluh Sen
(RM12,886.50);

(b) bagi Ahli Majlis Mesyuarat Kerajaan,
gaji bulanan sebanyak Lima Ribu Lima
Ratus Lima Puluh Tiga Ringgit Sembilan
Puluh Sen (RM5,553.90).”.

(2) Subseksyen (1) hendaklah disifatkan telah mula
berkuatkuasa pada 1 Januari 2002.

(3) Walau apa pun seksyen 7 Enakmen ibu, semua gaji dan

[...]

Legislative Assembly (Remuneration) Enactment 1980, which
in this Enactment is referred to as the “principal Enactment”
is amended:

(a) by substituting for section 3 the following section:

3. The remuneration of Members of the
Legislative Assembly shall consist of a monthly
allowance of Three Thousand Seven Hundred and
Thirty-Eight Ringgit and Ninety Cents
(RM3,738.90).”;

PERLIS

ENACTMENT NO. 1 OF 2003

I ASSENT,

SYED FAIZUDDIN  PUTRA JAMALULLAIL ,
Regent of Perlis

5th May 2003.
3 Rabiulawal 1424.

[                                              ]

Short title.

Amendment
of section 3,
4 and 6.

“Remunera-
tion of
Members of
the Legis-
lative
Assembly.

(STATE SEAL)

(b) by substituting for section 4 the following section:

4. The remuneration of the Speaker shall consist
of a monthly salary of Five Thousand Five Hundred
and Fifty-Three Ringgit and Ninety Cents
(RM5,553.90) in addition to the monthly allowance
payable to him as a Member of the Legislative
Assembly specified in section 3.”;

(c) by substituting for section 6(1) the following section:

6. (1) The remuneration of the Members of the
Administration shall consist of:

(a) in the case of Menteri Besar, a monthly
salary of Twelve Thousand Eight
Hundred and Eighty-Six Ringgit and Fifty
Cents (RM12,886.50);

(b) in the case of a Member of the Executive
Council a monthly salary of Five
Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty-
Three Ringgit and Ninety Cents
(RM5,553.90).”.

(2) Subsection (1) shall be deemed to have come into force
on the 1st January 2002.

(3) Notwithstanding section 7 of the principal Enactment,
all monthly salaries and allowances specified in the
amendments to the principal Enactment in subsection (1) and

[...]

2003 dan bagi memperuntukkan wang itu bagi maksud-
maksud tertentu.

MAKA DIPERBUAT UNDANG-UNDANG INI oleh
Dewan Undangan Negeri Perlis seperti berikut:

1. Enakmen ini bolehlah dinamakan Enakmen Perbekalan
Tahun 2003.

2. (1) Pengeluaran sejumlah wang yang tidak lebih daripada
Lima Puluh Lapan Juta Tiga Ratus Empat Ribu Ringgit
Malaysia (RM58,304,000.00) dari Kumpulan Wang Disatukan
untuk perbelanjaan di atas pelbagai perkhidmatan bagi tahun
2003 adalah dengan ini dibenarkan.

(2) Wang tersebut itu dalah diperuntukkan bagi tujuan-
tujuan yang ditetapkan di dalam Jadual:

[                                              ]

[...]

the services of the year 2003 and the approriate that sum for

the services for the year.

IT IS HEREBY ENACTED by the Legislature of Perlis as

follows:

1. This Enactment may be cited as the Supply Enactment

2003.

2. (1) The issue of a sum not exceeding Fifty Eight Million

Three Hundred and Four Thousand Ringgit Malaysia

(RM58,304,000.00) from the Consolidated Fund for the

expenditure on the various services the year 2003 is hereby

authorized.

(2) The said sum is appropriated for the purposes

specified in Schedule hereto:

[                                              ]

Short title.